



\$~85

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RC.REV. 183/2025 & CM APPL. 35075/2025 CM APPL.**
35076/2025
NATIONAL TEXTILE CORPORATION LIMITEDPetitioner
Through: Counsel (appearance not given).

versus

KAMLESH KUMAR SARDANA

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

% ORDER
29.05.2025

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Re-notify on 30th May 2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

MAY 29, 2025

ds