



\$~59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RC.REV. 183/2025 & CM APPL. 35075/2025 & CM APPL.**
35076/2025
NATIONAL TEXTILE CORPORATION LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pawan Singh Bindra, Sr.
Advocate with Mr. Sonal Kumar
Singh, Ms. Shagun Bhadana and Mr.
Yashvardhan Singh G., Advocates.

versus

KAMLESH KUMAR SARDANA

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
30.05.2025

Issue notice to the respondent through all permissible modes,
returnable before Roster Bench on 01.07.2025. Notice be also issued through
counsel.

MANOJ JAIN, J

MAY 30, 2025/ss/SS