



\$~3

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

RC.REV. 183/2025 & CM APPL. 35075/2025, CM APPL.

35076/2025

NATIONAL TEXTILE CORPORATION LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Pawan Singh Bindra, Sr.
Advocate with Mr. Sonal Kumar
Singh and Ms. Shagun Bhadana,
Advocates.

versus

KAMLESH KUMAR SARDANARespondent

Through: Ms. Deepika V. Marwaha, Sr.
Advocate with Mr. Bakshi Tajeshwar
Singh and Mr. Tanishq Sharma,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

01.07.2025

Mr. Pawan Singh Bindra, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner submits, that though possession of the subject premises has already been handed-over to the respondent, the petitioner presses the present petition and seeks restitution of possession of the premises.

Re-notify on 16th September 2025.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

JULY 1, 2025

V.Rawat