



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RC.REV. 183/2025 & CM APPLs. 35075-76/2025**

NATIONAL TEXTILE CORPORATION LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: None

versus

KAMLESH KUMAR SARDANA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Tajeshwar Bakshi, Advocate
(Through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

16.09.2025

%

1. An adjournment slip has been circulated by the learned counsel for the respondent, which is not objected by the learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. As such, renotify on 12.01.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

SEPTEMBER 16, 2025/NA