



\$~25

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RC.REV. 183/2025 & CM APPL. 35075-76/2025**

**NATIONAL TEXTILE CORPORATION LIMITED.....Petitioner**

Through: Mr. Sonal Kumar Singh, Mr. R.  
Sharma, Mr. Yashvardhan Singh,  
Advs.

versus

**KAMLESH KUMAR SARDANA .....Respondent**

Through: Mr. Ankit Batra, Adv. through Vc.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA**

**ORDER**

% **12.01.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. At request of the learned counsel for the petitioner, re-notify on 30.04.2026.

**AMIT SHARMA, J**

**JANUARY 12, 2026/kr/sg**