



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010358072025

+ RC.REV. 183/2025, CM APPL. 35075/2025 (Stay) & CM APPL. 35076/2025 (Ex. From filing original/ certified copies of documents)

NATIONAL TEXTILE CORPORATION LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Yashvardhan Singh Gohil,
Adv.

versus

KAMLESH KUMAR SARDANA

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR**

ORDER

% **13.08.2026**

1. There is a written request for adjournment made on behalf of the learned counsel appearing for the Respondent, which is not opposed by the learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner.
2. List on 02.11.2026.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.
AUGUST 13, 2026/v/jk